CH \$65.00.00 88595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI125058

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CROSSROADS FINANCING, LLC		03/19/2024	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PROBRITE LLC		
Street Address:	3500 NW Boca Raton BLVD		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33431		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6342495	PROBRITE	
Registration Number:	5613512	PROBRITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455612

Email: ngraham1@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Graham

Address Line 1: 2728 North Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62697-41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRAHAM
SIGNATURE:	NANCY GRAHAM
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Eran Release IP 8029.0236#page1.tif source=Eran Release IP 8029.0236#page2.tif

source=Eran Release IP 8029.0236#page3.tif source=Eran Release IP 8029.0236#page4.tif source=Eran Release IP 8029.0236#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Interest, effective as of March 19, 2024, is made by CROSSROADS FINANCING, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") defined below.

WHEREAS, PROBRITE LLC, a Florida limited liability company, (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2022, in favor of Secured Party, capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in and to such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents (as each is defined in the Security Agreement) as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C, including without limitation all present and future rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements), titles, and interests of such Grantor in and to all intellectual property applications, rights or licenses to use any trademarks, patents, copyrights, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C to the Security Agreement, and the goodwill of each business to which the Intellectual Property Collateral relates;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded of record against the Intellectual Property Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Trademark Reel/Frame 8029/0236 on March 30, 2023.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party no longer claims an interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases to the Grantor the security interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Intellectual Property Collateral identified on Exhibit B, and Exhibit C, and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office to register the release of the security interests.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank, Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

CROSSROADS FINANCING, LLC

Name: Lee Haskin

Title: CEO

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

None

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Registered Trademark	Reg. No.	Int'l Class	Reg. Date
Probrite LLC	PROBRITE	6342495	009	05/04/2021
Liyt, LLC	PROBRITE	5613512	011	11/20/2018

Release of Security Interest – EXHIBIT B

EXHIBIT C

PATENTS

None.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – EXHIBIT C

RECORDED: 03/27/2024